



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.376/2024**

(Anjaya S/o Rajam Anparthi Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D.V. Chauhan, Public Prosecutor with Ms. M.H. Deshmukh, A.P.P.  
for non-applicant No.1/State.  
Mr. S.S. Dewani, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM: VINAY JOSHI & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATED: 6.8.2024.**

Learned Public Prosecutor would submit that the investigation is complete and chargesheet is ready which will be filed day after tomorrow before the concerned Court. The applicant is present in Court. He is directed to appear before the concerned and collect the copy of chargesheet. Stand over to 22.8.2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)