



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.376/2024

(Anjaya S/o Rajam Anparthi Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Preeti Siriya, Advocate h/f Mr. V. Mishra, Advocate for the
applicant.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED: 22.8.2024.

Mentioned out of turn.

2. Applicant's learned Advocate orally seeks leave to
amend the application as chargesheet is filed. Leave granted
as prayed. Necessary amendment be carried out within two
weeks.

3. After amendment, issue fresh notice to the
non-applicants returnable on 19.9.2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)