



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 376/2024

Anjaya Rajam Anparthi

-VERSUS-

State of Maharashtra and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri V. Mishra, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND
VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 23, 2024.

Mentioned out of turn.

2. The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks time of one week to amend the application and supply copies for service on non-applicants.
3. Time granted. After amendment and supply of copies, issue notice to non-applicant no.2 returnable in four weeks thereafter.

JUDGE

JUDGE