



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APL) No. 376 of 2024

Anjaya Rajam Anparthi

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer Police Station
Sitabuldi Nagpur City, District Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V.S.Mishra, Advocate for the applicant.

Shri A.R.Chutke, APP for the non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 19th MARCH, 2025.

Stand over to **26th March, 2025.**

2. In the meanwhile, amendment be carried out.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]