



931-APL-376-2024.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 376 OF 2024

ANJAYA S/O RAJAM ANPARTHI
Vrs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri Virat Mishra, Advocate for applicant.
Shri N. H. Joshi, APP for Non-applicant No.1.
Shri Sahil Dewani, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 26/03/2025.

Place this matter along with Criminal Application
(APL) No.397/2024 on 02/04/2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Choulwar