



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 376 OF 2024

Ajaya s/o Rajam Anparthi Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 379 OF 2024

Sujal s/o Anjaya Anparthi Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Raaj Sekhsana, counsel h/f Mr. Virat Mishra, counsel for applicant.
Mr M.J. Khan APP for non-applicant/State.
Ms Gurleen Kaur, counsel h/f Mr. Sahil Dewani, counsel for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 05/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for non-applicant No.2 raised a grievance that amended copy is not supplied to her.
2. Applicant undertakes to supply a copy of the amended application to non-applicant No. 2 within a period of one week.
3. List the matter on 20/02/2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)